

## STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION

**4(1) (B) OF THE RTI ACT, 2005** 

Covers The Statutory Declaration of Matoshri Girijabai Dhobale Women's College of Education, 17, Madha, Vijapur Road, Jule-Solapur

Website :- <a href="https://www.mgdwcollege.com/">https://www.mgdwcollege.com/</a>

Email: matoshrigirijabai@gmail.com

Contact No :- 9422820523

Right to Information Act, 2005 mandates timely response to citizens' requests for government information. The basic object of the Right to Information Act is to empower the citizens, promote transparency and accountability in the working of government. Keeping in line with the RTI objectives, Matoshri Girijabai Dhobale Women's College of Education, 17, Madha, Vijapur Road, Jule-Solapur has also constituted the RTI Cell to enable the students, citizens and the stakeholders to have necessary access the RTI related information/disclosures. Matoshri Girijabai Dhobale Women's College of Education, 17, Madha, Vijapur Road, Jule-Solapur RTI Cell makes speedy and timely disposal of the queries and grievances lodged by individual or stakeholders time to time. We assert in enabling the general public to have greater access to domain of information preserved by our office.

techn Girijabai Dhobale Women's College of Education, Solabut (MS



## MEMBER OF THE RTI CELL

The authority of Matoshri Girijabai Dhobale Women's College of Education, 17, Madha, Vijapur Road, Jule-Solapur has appointed following members to deal with the appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sr.No	Name	Designation	Address	Mobile No
1	Dr. Samina	Principal	23/24 , Gulfam, Near Croma	9422820523
	Iftekhar Nadaf		Showroom, Bhramdev Nagar,	
			Hotagi Road Solapur 413004	
2	Shri Dattatray	Trust	BC Boys Hostel 157/3 Railway	9822497615
	Dagadu Patil	Member	Line Old Employment Chowk	
			Solapur 413001	
3	Shri Revappa	Non	Gurudev Datta Nagar Part I,	9049568222
1	Audumbar Dasade	Teaching	Saiful, Vijapur Road Solapur	
		Staff	413008	
4	Smt Komal Ajay	Advocate	17 Mhada, Vijapur Road, Jule	9615139696
	Salunkhe		Solapur 413008	



PRINCIPAL

Material Girijabai Dhobale Women's

College of Education, Soleput(MS)